Product Note : NM320
January 2013
Extension kit for R&S Vector Network Analysers
Characterisation of Nonlinear RF/HF Components
in Time and Frequency domain from 20 MHz to 40 GHz
Introduction
The linear behaviour of RF/HF components like filters, interconnects and transistors under small-sig-
nal operation is completely characterised by S-parameters, measured using a vector network analys-

derived quantities and dynamic loadline.
Product Note: NM320
Order information
Designation Type Order number
20MHz-40GHz ZVxPlus Kit NMDG NM320 NM320
2.4mm Adapter Option for NM321 on ZVA50/67 NMDG NM320-10 NM320-10
20GHz Attenuator Option per port for ZVT8/20 ZVA8/24 NMDG NM320-20 NM320-20
40GHz Attenuator Option per port for ZVA40 NMDG NM320-40 NM320-40
40GHz Attenuator Option per port for ZVA50 NMDG NM320-50A NM320-50A
40GHz Attenuator Option per port for ZVA67 NMDG NM320-67A NM320-67A
50GHz Attenuator Option per port for ZVA50 NMDG NM320-50B NM320-50B
50GHz Attenuator Option per port for ZVA67 NMDG NM320-67B NM320-67B
Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE)
EU Customers  At the end of the product life cycle,  all  products  must be sent  to a
WEEE recycling center. For more information about WEEE recycling centers, National
Instruments  WEEE initiatives,  and compliance  with  WEEE Directive  2002/96/EC on